	Broadband	1
House Language H2208-3		

237.28 ARTICLE 26 **BROADBAND GRANT PROGRAM** 237.29 Section 1. BROADBAND GRANT PROGRAM; APPROPRIATION. 237.30 \$35,000,000 in fiscal year 2020 and \$35,000,000 in fiscal year 2021 are appropriated 237.31 237.32 from the general fund to the commissioner of employment and economic development for deposit in the border-to-border broadband fund account under Minnesota Statutes, section 238.2 116J.396. The appropriation is onetime and must be used for grants and the purposes specified under Minnesota Statutes, section 116J.395. 238.3 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment. 238.4

Senate Language S2226-3

May 06, 2019 08:20 AM

73.5	ARTICLE 5					
73.6	BROADBAND DEVELOPMENT					
73.7	Section 1. BROADBAND DEVELOPMENT APPROPRIATIONS.					
73.8 73.9 73.10 73.11 73.12 73.13 73.14	The sums shown in the columns marked "A and for the purposes specified in this article. The or another named fund, and are available for the The figures "2020" and "2021" used in this article them are available for the fiscal year ending June "The first year" is fiscal year 2020. "The second is fiscal years 2020 and 2021.	e appropriation fiscal years in le mean that the e 30, 2020, or	as are from the general dicated for each purpose appropriations listed June 30, 2021, respec	l fund, ose. d under tively.		
73.15			APPROPRIATIO	<u>ONS</u>		
73.16			Available for the	Year		
73.17		Ending June 30				
73.18			<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>		
73.19 73.20	Sec. 2. DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	<u>\$</u>	30,250,000 \$	250,000		
73.21 73.22	(a) \$250,000 each year is for the Broadband Development Office.					
73.23 73.24 73.25 73.26 73.27 73.28	(b) \$30,000,000 the first year is for deposit in the border-to-border broadband fund account created under Minnesota Statutes, section 116J.396, and may be used for the purposes provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 116J.395. This is a onetime appropriation.					